OP \$115.00 6215268

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM838753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Left Brain Wealth Management, LLC		09/05/2023	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEFT BRAIN IP HOLDINGS, CORP.	
Street Address:	215 Sherman Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Ste. 304	
City:	Naperville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60563	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6215268	GRAB-AND-GO	
Registration Number:	6769484	JARVIS	
Registration Number:	4747391	LEFT BRAIN WEALTH MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	6836493	FORTUNE MAKERS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3054458484

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-447-1617

Email: tm@sanchelima.com

Correspondent Name: Christian Sanchelima, Esq.
Address Line 1: 235 S.W. Le Jeune Road
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33134-1762

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	430806.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian Sanchelima, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Sanchelima/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008195 FRAME: 0473

900799740

Total Attachments: 2

source=230905mr.Signed Assignment of trademarks#page1.tif source=230905mr.Signed Assignment of trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008195 FRAME: 0474

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Left Brain Wealth Management, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), is a limited liability company of Illinois having a place of business at 215 Sherman Blvd., Ste. 304 Naperville, Illinois 60563 has adopted and used in its business the trademarks "FORTUNE MAKERS" for Conducting workshops, seminars, and classes in the fields of investment, financial planning and wealth management in international class 041 with Registration No. 6836493 registered on September 06, 2022 with the United States Patent & Trademark Office; and

"GRAB-AND-GO" for Preparing financial reports for others in international class 035 with Registration No. 6215268 registered on December 08, 2020 with the United States Patent & Trademark Office; and

"JARVIS" for Providing temporary use of non-downloadable cloud-based software for providing investment analysis and generating investment reports in international class 042 with Registration No. 6769484 registered on June 21, 2022 with the United States Patent & Trademark Office; and

"LEFT BRAIN WEALTH MANAGEMENT" for Financial planning and investment advisory services in international class 036 with Registration No. 4747391 registered on June 02, 2015 with the United States Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, LEFT BRAIN IP HOLDINGS, CORP. ("ASSIGNEE"), is a corporation of Florida having a place of business at 215 Sherman Blvd., Ste. 304 Naperville, Illinois 60563 is desirous of acquiring said marks in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said marks and that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks in United States.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008195 FRAME: 0475

ASSIGNOR
C>C
Signature
Noland Langton
Name
Member
Title
9/5/23
Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 008195 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 09/12/2023